
 

 

 

FAMILY WELL-BEING COMMUNITY COLLABORATIVE (FWCC) 

Workgroup Membership Lists 

Harm of Removal Workgroup 
Facilitator: Laura Vogel AOC laura.vogel@courts.wa.gov 

Judge Sharonda Amamilo  Thurston County Superior Court sharonda.d.amamilo@co.thurston.wa.us 

Judge Anne Hirsch (ret.) Jurist-in-Residence annelhirsch57@gmail.com 

Jami Crosswhite Community & Family Services Foundation - 

Lived Expert  
crja@cfsf.net 

Ambrosia Eberhardt Parents for Parents - Lived Expert  ambrosia.eberhardt@chs-wa.org 

Drew Pugsley AGO drew.pugsley@atg.wa.gov 

Kaelen Brodie AGO kaelen.brodie@ atg.wa.gov 

Ron Murphy Casey Family Programs RMurphy@casey.org 

Claudia Campos DCYF claudia.campos@dcyf.wa.gov 

Peggy Carlson DCYF  peggy.carlson@dcyf.wa.gov 

Geene Delaplane  DCYF geene.delaplane@dcyf.wa.gov 

Sandy McCool DCYF sandy.mccool@dcyf.wa.gov 

Jasmine Hodges DCYF jasmine.hodges@dcyf.wa.gov 

Alexandra Job DCYF alexandra.job@dcyf.wa.gov 

Doug Klinman DCYF doug.klinman@dcyf.wa.gov 

Terri Awoko DCYF terri.awoko@dcyf.wa.gov 

Kelly Morrill DCYF kelly.morrill@dcyf.wa.gov 

Stefanie Harmon DCYF stefanie.harmon@dcyf.wa.gov 

Sarah Beth Huot Huot Law PLLC / Child Attorney sarahbeth@huotlaw.com 

Karrina Guilbault OCLA karrina.guilbault@ocla.wa.gov 

Jeffrey Adams OCLA Jeffrey.adams@ocla.wa.gov 

Bailey Zydek OCLA bailey.zydek@ocla.wa.gov 

Jacob D’Annunzio OPD Jacob.dannunzio@opd.wa.gov 

Brett Ballew OPD brett.ballew@opd.wa.gov 

Marci Comeau OPD marci.comeau@opd.wa.gov 

Michael Heard OPD michael.heard@opd.wa.gov 

Laurie Lippold Partners for Our Children laurielippold@gmail.com 

Sally Mednansky Pierce County Superior Court FJCIP sally.mednansky@piercecountywa.gov 

Keisha Bigby UW Alliance - FCAP kbigby@uw.edu 

Ryan Murrey WACAP ryan@wachildadvocates.org 

Autumn Adams JD Candidate aradam14@asu.edu 

 
Engaging Parents at Shelter Care Workgroup 
Facilitator: Sarah Burns AOC sarah.burns@courts.wa.gov 

Lauren Danskine AAG Lauren.danskine@atg.wa.gov 

Anthony Proctor DCYF CFWS anthony.proctor@dcyf.wa.gov 

Kim Sanchez DCYF kim.sanchez@dcyf.wa.gov 

Rebecca Webster DCYF rebecca.webster@dcyf.wa.gov 

Kelly Downey-
Chamberlin 

GAL – Pierce County kelly.downey-
chamberlin@piercecountywa.gov 

Marci Comeau OPD Managing Attorney marci.comeau@opd.wa.gov 

Tonia McClanahan OPD Parent Voice Advocacy Manager Tonia.McClanahan@opd.wa.gov 

Brittany Chiechi Parent Attorney brittanyc@alfordlawteam.com 

Sam Feinson Parent Attorney sam@faberfeinson.com 

Lucki Bennett Parent with Lived Experience luckib72@gmail.com 



 

 

Gabrial Cisneros-Lassey Parent with Lived Experience cisne2609@gmail.com 

Terreca Defehr Parent with Lived Experience & Parent 
Engagement Advisor for CHERISH 

terreca.defehr@kindering.org 

Jasmine Demmert Parent with Lived Experience nikojazzy1@gmail.com 

Leroy Pascubillo Parent with Lived Experience & Lead 
Family Mentor at Amara 

Leroy@amarafamily.org 

Ambrosia Eberhardt Parents for Parents - Lived Expert  ambrosia.eberhardt@chs-wa.org 

Sally Mednansky Pierce County Superior Court/FJCIP 
Coordinator 

sally.mednansky@piercecountywa.gov 

 
Guardianship Workgroup 
Facilitator: Geene Delaplane DCYF geene.delaplane@dcyf.wa.gov 

Supporting Facilitator: Jenn Nguyen AOC jennifer.nguyen@courts.wa.gov 

Judge Diana Kiesel Pierce County Superior 
Court 

dkiesel@piercecountywa.gov 

Comm. Matthew Clucas Kitsap County Superior 
Court 

mclucas@kitsap.gov 

Comm. Nate Kortokrax Thurston County Family 
& Juvenile Court 

nate.kortokrax@co.thurston.wa.us 

Sarah McKenna Flory AGO sarah.flory@atg.wa.gov 

Kathryn Mullen AGO kathryn.mullen@atg.wa.gov 

Cindy Yeung Attorney cindy@yeunglegal.com 

Morgan Chaput Child Advocate Program 
Attorney 

morgan.chaput@piercecountywa.gov 

Maureen Sorenson Coordinated Care maureen.sorenson@coordinatedcarehealth.com 

Debbie Marker DCYF debbie.marker@dcyf.wa.gov 

Fona Sugg FJCIP/Chelan County 
Superior Court 

fona.sugg@co.chelan.wa.us 

David Lindeen FJCIP/Grays Harbor 
County Superior Court 

david.lindeen@graysharbor.us 

Sally Mednansky  FJCIP/Pierce County 
Superior Court 

sally.mednansky@piercecountywa.gov 

Ericka Cooley FJCIP/Snohomish 
County Superior Court 

ericka.cooley@co.snohomish.wa.us 

Melissa Andersen JFAM Facilitator/Pierce 
County Juvenile Court  

melissa.andersen@piercecountywa.gov 

Mara Calhoun Kindering/CHERISH mara.calhoun@kindering.org 

Paul McVicker King County Bar 
Association 

paulm@kcba.org 

Celeste Miller King County Bar 
Association 

celestem@kcba.org 

Erin Shea McCann Legal Counsel for Youth 
& Children 

esmccann@lcycwa.org 

Miryam Gordon Legal Technician miryam@lllt4familylaw.com 

Marci Comeau OPD marci.comeau@opd.wa.gov 

Shrounda Selivanoff OPD shrounda.selivanoff@opd.wa.gov 

Jasmine Demmert Parent with Lived 
Experience 

nikojazzy1@gmail.com 

Robin Carroll Parents for Parents robinc@choblv.org 

Jammie Havens Parents for Parents jammie@xchangelives.org 

Laurie Lippold Partners for Our 
Children 

laurielippold@gmail.com 

  



 

 

PREVIOUS WORKGROUPS 
 

Ex Parte Removal Workgroup 
Facilitator: Sarah Burns AOC sarah.burns@courts.wa.gov 

Judge Anne Hirsch (ret.) Jurist in Residence annelhirsch57@gmail.com 

Comm. Michelle Ressa Spokane County Superior Court mressa@spokanecounty.org 

Comm. Heather Shand Skagit County Superior Court hdshand@co.skagit.wa.us 

Carissa Greenberg AGO carissa.greenberg@atg.wa.gov 

Jill Bushnell DCYF jill.bushnell@dcyf.wa.gov 

Phyllis Duncan-Souza DCYF phyllis.duncan-souza2@dcyf.wa.gov 

Doug Savelesky DCYF douglas.savelesky@dcyf.wa.gov 

Brittney Lee Lived Expert bigjuju777@gmail.com 

Jacob D’Annunzio OPD jacob.dannunzio@opd.wa.gov 

Rebecca Harris OPD/Parent Ally rharris.prp@gmail.com 

 
Family Time and HB 1194 Implementation Workgroup 
Facilitator: Jennifer Nguyen AOC jennifer.nguyen@courts.wa.gov 

Comm. Terri Farmer  Pierce County Superior Court tfarmer@piercecountywa.gov 

Sally Mednansky Pierce County Superior 
Court/FJCIP Coordinator 

sally.mednansky@piercecountywa.gov 

Arina Gertseva AOC arina.gertseva@courts.wa.gov 

Laura Vogel AOC laura.vogel@courts.wa.gov 

Kelly Warner-King AOC kelly.warner-king@courts.wa.gov 

Katie Biron Amara katiebiron@outlook.com 

Carissa Greenberg AGO carissa.greenberg@atg.wa.gov 

Doug Allison DCYF doug.allison@dcyf.wa.gov 

Jasmine Hodges DCYF, Child Safety Program 
Manager 

jasmine.hodges@dcyf.wa.gov 

Caitlin O’Hea DCYF Family Time Program 
Manager 

caitlin.ohea@dcyf.wa.gov 

Maria Zdzieblowski DCYF maria.zdzieblowski@dcyf.wa.gov 

Sheila Morley Family Impact Network sheila@familyimpactnetwork.org 

Shannon Selland Family Impact Network shannon@familyimpactnetwork.org 

Mike Canfield FPAWS mkbeth@comcast.net 

Jacob D’Annunzio OPD jacob.dannunzio@opd.wa.gov 

Rebecca Harris OPD/Parent Ally rharris.prp@gmail.com 

Terreca DeFehr Parents for Parents Program 
Manager 

terreca.defehr@cceasternwa.org 

Cheryl White Washington CASA Association cherylw@washingtoncasa.org 

 
Meaningful Shelter Care Hearing Workgroup 
Facilitator: Sarah Burns AOC sarah.burns@courts.wa.gov 

Judge Anne Hirsch (ret.) Jurist in Residence annelhirsch57@gmail.com 

Comm. Matthew Clucas Kitsap County Superior Court mclucas@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Sally Mednansky Pierce County Superior 
Court/FJCIP Coordinator 

sally.mednansky@piercecountywa.gov 

Kelly Downey-Chamberlin GAL  kelly.downey-
chamberlin@piercecountywa.gov 

Jennifer Nguyen AOC  jennifer.nguyen@courts.wa.gov 

Carissa Greenberg Attorney General’s Office carissa.greenberg@atg.wa.gov 

Karen Small Attorney General’s Office KarenS.Small@atg.wa.gov 

Tarassa Froberg DCYF tarassa.froberg@dcyf.wa.gov 



 

 

Robert Larson DCYF robert.larson@dcyf.wa.gov 

Jason Johnson Defense Attorney—Pierce County jason.johnson@piercecountywa.gov 

Brittney Lee Lived Expert bigjuju777@gmail.com 

Melissa Zielstorf OPD  mzielstorf.prp@gmail.com 

Katherine Kameron  OPD – Parents Attorney kkameronlaw@gmail.com 

Jacob D’Annunzio OPD jacob.dannunzio@opd.wa.gov 

Marci Comeau OPD marci.comeau@opd.wa.gov 

Christopher Desmond Parent Attorney–Grays Harbor 
County 

christopher@desmondlaw.org 

Dorothy Gorder Parent Ally–Pierce County dorothyshappyday@gmail.com 

Ryan Murrey Washington Association of Child 
Advocate Programs 

ryan@wachildadvocates.org 

 
 

HB 1227 Data and Assessment Workgroup 
Facilitator: Dr. Arina Gertseva AOC arina.gertseva@courts.wa.gov 

Facilitator: Matt Orme AOC matt.orme@courts.wa.gov 

Facilitator: Jennifer Nguyen AOC jennifer.nguyen@courts.wa.gov 

Facilitator: Gia Valentine AOC gia.valentine@courts.wa.gov   

Judge Anne Hirsch (ret.) Jurist in Residence annelhirsch57@gmail.com 

Comm. Stephanie Ellis  Clark County Superior Court stefanie.ellis@clark.wa.gov 

Brett Ballew OPD brett.ballew@opd.wa.gov 

Jeannie Bennett DCYF jeannie.bennett@dcyf.wa.gov 

Sarah Burns AOC sarah.burns@courts.wa.gov 

Marci Comeau OPD marci.comeau@opd.wa.gov 

Geene Delaplane DCYF geene.delaplane@dcyf.wa.gov 

Adrianne Franklin DCYF adrianne.franklin@dcyf.wa.gov 

Tarassa Froberg DCYF tarassa.forberg@dcyf.wa.gov 

Jasmine Hodges DCYF, Child Safety Program 
Manager 

jasmine.hodges@dcyf.wa.gov 

Doug Klinman DCYF Researcher, Office of 
Innovation, Alignment, and 
Accountability 

doug.klinman@dcyf.wa.gov 

Ryan Murrey Washington Association of Child 
Advocate Programs 

ryan@wachildadvocates.org 

Doug Savelesky DCYF doug.savelesky@dcyf.wa.gov 

Alisha Vilela DCYF alisha.vilela@dcyf.wa.gov 

Laura Vogel AOC laura.vogel@courts.wa.gov 

Kelly Warner-King AOC kelly.warner-king@courts.wa.gov 

Carrie Wayno Attorney General’s Office carrie.wayno@atg.wa.gov 
 


